

Market Vectors ETFs to be renamed on 2 May 2016

Van Eck Global is uniting its businesses and investment offers under a single brand: "VanEck". In order to implement the rebranding for its Irish UCITS ETFs, the directors of Van Eck Global Investments Ltd. and Market Vectors UCITS ETF plc have approved the following changes with effect of **2 May 2016**. Please note that the intended rebranding is subject to shareholder, CBI, ISE and CRO approvals.

1. Management Company:

The current name of "Van Eck Global Investments Ltd." will be changed to "VanEck Investments Ltd.".

2. Name Change of the Fund and the Sub Funds:

The name of the Fund will be changed from "Market Vectors UCITS ETF plc" to "VanEck Vectors UCITS ETF plc". Accordingly, the names of the Sub-Funds will be changed as specified in the table below.

Sub-Fund Name Changes

Current Name: Market Vectors Gold Miners UCITS ETF

New Name: VanEck Vectors Gold Miners UCITS ETF

Current Name: Market Vectors Junior Gold Miners UCITS ETF

New Name: VanEck Vectors Junior Gold Miners UCITS ETF

Current Name: Market Vectors Morningstar US Wide Moat UCITS ETF New Name: VanEck Vectors Morningstar US Wide Moat UCITS ETF

With kind regards,

Van Eck Global Investments Ltd. Market Vectors UCITS ETF plc

Van Eck Global Investments Ltd. Market Vectors UCITS ETF plc Phone: +353 1 485 4989 Email: <u>info@marketvectors-europe.com</u> Online: <u>www.vaneck.com/etf-europe</u>